media, financial services, property, transportation and logistics, energy and resources,
infrastructure, engineering and technology, as well as pharmaceuticals and biosciences.

Tiger is an investment fund with over US$1.2 billion in assets that targets both publicly-traded and
private investment opportunities worldwide. With offices in New York and Beijing, Tiger seeks to
work with market leading companies with strong management teams, high returns on capital, and
solid growth prospects. Tiger currently has investments in countries including the United States,
China, India, South Korea, Egypt, England, Japan, Russia and Romania.

To the best of knowledge of the Directors, the Strategic Investors and their ultimate beneficial
owners are third parties independent of the Company and are not connected persons (as defined in
the Listing Rules) of the Company.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTION
The table below sets out the shareholding structures of the Company before and upon completion of
the Subscription:

Shareholding as at the Shareholding upon completion
Shareholder  Latest Practicable Date*  of the Subscription*

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Mr Chu Mang Yee/ Sounda 637,500,000 63.56 637,500,000 52.97
Mr Au Wai Kin* 37,500,000 3.74 37,500,000 3.12
Mr Xiang Bin* 1,000,000 0.10 1,000,000 0.08
Miss Xiao Yan Xia* 100,000 0.01 100,000 0.01
Aranda – – 100,300,000 8.33
Tiger – – 100,300,000 8.33
Public shareholders 326,900,000 32.59 326,900,000 27.16

Total 1,003,000,000 100.00 1,203,600,000 100.00

* It is assumed that no share option granted under the Share Option Scheme has been or is exercised.

 Mr Chu held 637,500,000 Shares of the Company through Sounda, a company wholly-owned by him.

* Directors.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFIT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION AND THE USE OF PROCEEDS
The Subscription is the result of the Company’s development strategy to seek internationally
reputable investors to diversify the Company’s shareholder base.

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreements, the Strategic Investors have agreed to subscribe for
approximately 20% of the issued share capital of the Company. The Subscription demonstrates the